Medical Licenses
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Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners

License Verification
Licensee Information

Name Public Address
Rashad Saeed 1514 Jefferson Hwy, New Orleans, L.A 70121

Credential Information

Credential Number Practitioner Type Current Status Discipline Status Issue Date Expiration Date Reinstatement Date
329100 PHYSICIAN & SURGEON - DO Active None 10/18/2021 04/30/2024
332614 SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN Active None 07/20/2022

Specialities

Speciality 1 Speciality 2 Speciality 3 Speciality 4

Occupational Medicine

Discipline History

If Discipline Status 1s Conditional, Limited, Probation, Reprimanded, Revoked, Suspended, Past Disciplinary Action or Voluntary Surrender of License,
a Board 1ssued order can be found on our Disciplinary Actions page

Credential Number Discipline Status Public Document
Supervisees

First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

EMILY BURKE PA 200791 05/25/2023 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

Supervisors

First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

PRIMARY SOURCE VERIFICATION STATEMENT: Verification service provides data extracted by the LSBME from its own database The data in this
web site 1s provided by and controlled entirely by the LSBME and therefore constitutes a primary source verification as authentic as a direct inguiry to
the LSBME The information provided through the verification service is all of the information pertinent and available in that field of information in the

LSBME database

Copynght © 2023 | Lowsstana State Board of Medical Examiners (https //www Isbme la gov/) | All Rights Reserved




Licensee Information

Name
BRIAN PORCHE

Credentiaf Information

Credential Number Practitioner Type

Public Address

08/02/2023 12 59 19 PM

Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners

License Verification

5800 Plauche Court, Harahan, LA 70123

MD 200554 PHYSICIAN & SURGEON - MD  Active None
PGY H26973 INTERNSHIP REGISTRATION  Inactive None
SP 201100 SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN Active None
Specialities

Speciality 1 Speciality 2

Emergency Medicine

Discipline History

Current Status Discipline Status Issue Date Expiration Date Reinstatement Date

10/01/2005 10/31/2023
07/01/2004 (09/30/2005
10/22/2009

Speciality 3 Speciality 4

If Discipline Status s Conditional, Limited, Probation, Reprimanded, Revoked, Suspended, Past Disciplinary Action or Voluntary Surrender of License,
a Board i1ssued order can be found on our Disciplinary Actions page

Credential Number

Supervisees

First Name Last Name
NICOLE MERCADO
NICOLE FIFER
LEANNE POWERS
MICHAEL BENOIT
ARDEN BALLARD
AIMEE SABIN
EMILY BURKE
ANNA-CHERIE LEVERT
SHANNA EVANS
REBEKAH DYKES
JOSHUA COLLINS
FRANCESCA ROY

Discipline Status

License Number
303576

PA 200082
PA 200223
PA 200288
PA 200427
PA 200460
PA 200791
PA 200892
307111
305780
306981
308914

Approved Date
06/26/2019
03/03/2011
04/20/2017
12/19/2017
03/05/2018
03/20/2018
02/18/2019
10/19/2015
04/10/2019
08/24/2017
05/16/2018
08/23/2018

Public Document

Type

L.T-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP - Legend, Controlled Drugs & Medm\ai Devices
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5



First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type
TUYET-TRINH NGUYEN 308912 11/28/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LYNS] BLANCHARD 310015 11/28/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
JENNIFER MILLER 310401 09/21/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
STEFAN oDDO 310488 09/13/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
EMILY MAXWELL 311725 05/31/201¢ L.T-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
HANNAH JONES 312683 08/07/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
Ahna Patterson 322313 07/23/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
CAROLINE FUSILIER PA 200639 08/28/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
Rachel Ammons 324575 10/07/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
TERRY NGUYEN PA 200842 10/23/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/2N/3/4/5
Nia Walker 323415 12/18/2020 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
ARDEN BALLARD PA 200427 04/12/2022 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/2N/3/4/5
Char'Tarian Wilson 333750 10/04/2022 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
Supervisors
First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

PRIMARY SOURCE VERIFICATION STATEMENT: Verification service provides data extracted by the LSBME from its own database The data in this
web site 1s provided by and controlled entirely by the LSBME and therefore constitutes a primary source verification as authentic as a direct inquiry to

the LSBME The informatbion provided through the verification service 1s alt of the information pertinent and available in that field of information in the
LSBME database

Copynght © 2023 | Lowsiana Stale Board of Medical Examimers (https //www Isbme la gov/) | All Rights Reserved




08/07/2023 10 41 40 AM

Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners

License Verification

Licensee Information

Name Public Address
JOSHUA VALLELUNGO 3510 N CAUSEWAY STE 110, Metairie, LA 70002

Credential Information

Credential Number Practitioner Type Current Status Discipline Status Issue Date Expiration Date Reinstatement Date
MD 205187 PHYSICIAN & SURGEON - MD  Active None 02/21/2012 (02/29/2024
PGY 200990 INTERNSHIP REGISTRATION  Inactive None 07/01/2010 02/20/2012
SP202724 SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN Active None 03/18/2015
Specialities
Speciality 1 Speciality 2 Speciality 3 Speciality 4

Family Medicine

Discipline History

If Discipline Status 1s Conditional, Limited, Probation, Reprimanded, Revoked, Suspended, Past Disciplinary Action or Voluntary Surrender of License,
a Board 1ssued order can be found on our Disciplinary Actions page

Credential Number Discipline Status Public Document

Supervisees

First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

LEANNE POWERS PA 200223 03/15/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
MICHAEL BENOIT PA 200288 03/05/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
AIMEE SABIN PA 200460 03/20/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
EMILY BURKE PA 200791 02/18/2019 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
SHANNA EVANS 307111 04/10/2019 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
REBEKAH DYKES 305780 03/07/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medtcal Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
JOSHUA COLLINS 306981 05/16/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
FRANCESCA ROY 308914 08/23/2018 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

TUYET-TRINH NGUYEN 308912 11/28/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
LYNSI BLANCHARD 310015 11/28/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
JENNIFER MILLER 310401 09/21/2018 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

STEFAN ObDO 310488 09/13/2018 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5




First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

CORTENEY FINNELL 320839 10/09/2018 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

EMILY BURKE PA 200791 10/11/2019 LT-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

AIMEE SABIN PA 2004860 11/12/2019 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

SELLERS MCCLANAHAN PA 200489 03/23/2023 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5

OANH NGUYEN PA 200859 04/20/2023 P-SP Legend/Medical Devices and CDS 2/3/4/5
Supervisors

First Name Last Name License Number Approved Date Type

PRIMARY SOURCE VERIFICATION STATEMENT: Venfication service provides data extracted by the LSBME from its own database The data in this
web site 1s provided by and controlied entirely by the LSBME and therefore constitutes a primary source verification as authentic as a direct inquiry to

the LSBME The information provided through the verification service s all of the information pertinent and available in that fieid of information in the
LSBME database

Copyright © 2023 | Lowsiana State Board of Medical Examiners (https //www Isbme la gov/) | All Rights Reserved




